



**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  
FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	Current Quarter		Current Period	
	31 December		31 December	
	2016	2015	2016	2015
<b><u>Continuing operations</u></b>				
Revenue	147,766	160,076	609,314	630,330
Cost of goods sold	(87,318)	(103,411)	(382,235)	(392,478)
<b>Gross profit</b>	60,448	56,665	227,079	237,852
Other income	1,836	12,284	2,966	13,076
Distribution expenses	(24,184)	(22,532)	(75,581)	(72,746)
Administrative expenses	(22,741)	(35,558)	(83,607)	(95,122)
Other expenses	(2,995)	8,842	(15,659)	(14,917)
<b>Results from operating activities</b>	12,364	19,701	55,198	68,143
Share of profit of equity accounted investee, net of tax	444	112	1,770	948
Finance income	2,055	2,353	9,381	5,470
Finance costs	(9,786)	(7,159)	(32,623)	(21,582)
<b>Profit before tax</b>	5,077	15,007	33,726	52,979
Income tax expense	(6,636)	(15,615)	(14,987)	(24,372)
<b>(Loss)/Profit from continuing operations</b>	(1,559)	(608)	18,739	28,607
<b><u>Discontinued operations</u></b>				
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax	(83,835)	(90,435)	(100,990)	(101,863)
<b>Loss for the period</b>	(85,394)	(91,043)	(82,251)	(73,256)
<b><u>Other comprehensive income</u></b>				
Revaluation of property, plant and equipment upon transfer to investment properties	112,361	-	112,361	-
Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets	34,210	-	34,210	-
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	5,264	10,638	5,564	6,645
<b>Total comprehensive income</b>	66,441	(80,405)	69,884	(66,611)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  
FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016 (UNAUDITED)  
(CONTINUED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	<b>Current Quarter</b>		<b>Current Period</b>	
	<b>31 December</b>		<b>31 December</b>	
	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>
<b>Profit/(loss) attributable to :</b>				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	(4,444)	(2,849)	9,113	19,785
- from discontinued operations	<u>(63,409)</u>	<u>(70,537)</u>	<u>(73,909)</u>	<u>(82,261)</u>
	(67,853)	(73,386)	(64,796)	(62,476)
Non-controlling interests	<u>(17,541)</u>	<u>(17,657)</u>	<u>(17,455)</u>	<u>(10,780)</u>
	<u><u>(85,394)</u></u>	<u><u>(91,043)</u></u>	<u><u>(82,251)</u></u>	<u><u>(73,256)</u></u>
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to :</b>				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	146,799	7,574	160,656	26,092
- from discontinued operations	<u>(63,409)</u>	<u>(70,537)</u>	<u>(73,909)</u>	<u>(82,261)</u>
	83,390	(62,963)	86,747	(56,169)
Non-controlling interests	<u>(16,949)</u>	<u>(17,442)</u>	<u>(16,863)</u>	<u>(10,442)</u>
	<u><u>66,441</u></u>	<u><u>(80,405)</u></u>	<u><u>69,884</u></u>	<u><u>(66,611)</u></u>
<b>Basic earnings per share (Sen)</b>				
- from continuing operations	(0.98)	(0.63)	2.00	4.35
- from discontinued operations	<u>(13.95)</u>	<u>(15.52)</u>	<u>(16.26)</u>	<u>(18.09)</u>
	<u><u>(14.93)</u></u>	<u><u>(16.15)</u></u>	<u><u>(14.26)</u></u>	<u><u>(13.74)</u></u>
<b>Diluted earnings per share (Sen)</b>				
- from continuing operations	(0.98)	(0.63)	2.00	4.35
- from discontinued operations	<u>(13.95)</u>	<u>(15.52)</u>	<u>(16.26)</u>	<u>(18.09)</u>
	<u><u>(14.93)</u></u>	<u><u>(16.15)</u></u>	<u><u>(14.26)</u></u>	<u><u>(13.74)</u></u>

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION  
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2016 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	<b>As at 31 December 2016</b>	<b>As at 31 December 2015</b>
<b>ASSETS</b>		
Property, plant and equipment	419,963	445,944
Investment properties	210,370	25,470
Intangible assets	296,555	292,832
Investment in associates	14,927	16,217
Other Investments	50,074	15,864
Deferred tax assets	10,090	7,626
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<b>1,001,979</b>	<b>803,953</b>
Inventories	173,092	199,251
Current tax assets	29,030	21,684
Trade and other receivables	194,863	227,918
Cash and cash equivalents	288,317	324,558
	685,302	773,411
Assets classified as held for sale	1,000	159,542
<b>Total current assets</b>	<b>686,302</b>	<b>932,953</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>1,688,281</b>	<b>1,736,906</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
Share capital	457,630	457,630
Reserves	180,494	28,951
Retained earnings	97,262	184,790
<b>Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company</b>	<b>735,386</b>	<b>671,371</b>
<b>Non-controlling interests</b>	<b>155,285</b>	<b>178,581</b>
<b>Total equity</b>	<b>890,671</b>	<b>849,952</b>
Loans and borrowings	552,368	454,379
Deferred tax liabilities	29,948	19,296
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>582,316</b>	<b>473,675</b>
Loans and borrowings	69,383	178,717
Provisions	493	964
Trade and other payables	143,531	147,379
Current tax liabilities	1,887	909
	215,294	327,969
Liabilities classified as held for sale	-	85,310
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<b>215,294</b>	<b>413,279</b>
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>797,610</b>	<b>886,954</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>1,688,281</b>	<b>1,736,906</b>
<b>Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (sen)</b>	<b>162</b>	<b>148</b>

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.